

er sheet



Attorney Docket Number 8073-075

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Box Assignment Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Jung Ho LEE and Seung Chul LEE	Name: Hyundai Electronics Industries Co., Ltd.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Address: San 136-1, Ami-Ri, Bubal-Uep, Ichon-Shi,			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Kyungki-Do			
■ Assignment	Country (if other than USA): Korea			
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name				
□ Other				
Execution Date: April 28, 2000				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09(60953)				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 28, 2000				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1			
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1667 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.			
	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allan A. Fanucci Reg. No. 30,256 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing				
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3				
	and a second point to forward to the second			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information t Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

08/10/2000 DHGUYEN 00000017 161150

09609531

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT

DC1 - 260245.1

REEL: 010975 FRAME: 0191

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as a below named inventor, I, ASSIONOR, am the original, first and sole inventor if only one name is listed below, or an original, first and joint inventor if plural names are listed below of the invention in

METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE

for which I have executed an application for a Patent of	the United States on	and which
is identified by Pennic & Edmonds docket no		
is the national phase of PCT international application	1	···
filed on	(if a-uliashta)	
and amended under PCT Article 19 on was filed in the United States on	as Application No	
		
and WHEREAS, HYUNDAI ELECTRONICS INDUST Kyungki-Da. Republic of Karea. ASSIGNEE, is desirous said invention and said application in the United States:	TRIES CO., LTD. of San 136-1, Ami-Riss of obtaining the entire right, title and in	i. Bubal-Uep, Ichon-Shi, torest in, to and under the
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the s valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknower, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, trepresentatives and assigns, for the territory of the Unit interest in, to and under said United States application divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Preissues, reexamination certificates and extensions thereof and the right to claim for the same the priority rights deriunited States, the International Convention for the Protect may be applicable;	nowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, have sold, ass ransfer and set over, unto the ASSIGN ed States of America, and not elsewhere, and said invention as fully set forth and elatents of the United States which may be together with the right to file said application under the company earlier filed application earlier filed earlier	igned, transferred and set EE, its successors, legal the entire right, title and described therein, and all e granted thereon and all ation in the United States ler the Patent Laws of the
AND I, ASSIGNOR, HEREBY authorize and r States to issue said application to the said ASSIGNEE, its terms of this instrument.		
AND I, ASSIGNOR, HEREBY covenant and agrand that I have not executed, and will not execute, any ag		e interest herein assigned,
AND I, ASSIGNOR, HEREBY further covena successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, call rightful eaths, and generally do everything possible transigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said in	known to me respecting said invention, continuing, reissue and applications and ree a aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors,	and testify in any legal xamination papers, make
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inve		gnature(s).
1. Jung Ho LEE	Inventor (signature)	April 28, 2000
Inventor (print name)	Inventor (signature)	(Date)
Address: 159-9 Gunta-Dong, Kwangjin-Gu, Se	oul. Republic of Korea	
Ching Kwon LEE	Witness (Agnature)	April 28, 2000
Witness (name)	Witness (fignature)	(Date)
Jin Saok Kim	Jin Sed Ki	April 28, 2000

Witness (signature)

Wimess (name)

DC1 - 74558.1

PATENT REEL: 010975 FRAME: 0192

(Date)

PENNIE & EDMONDS DOCKET NO.

ļ,	Saung Chul LEE	667/11	April 28, 2000
	Inventor (print name)	Inventor (signature)	(Date)
	Address: Kachimaul 111-506, 77, Gu	mi-Dong, Bundang-Qu, Sungnam-Shi, Kyungki-I	Do. Republic of Korea
	Chung Kwon LEE	chung Kwa Lae	April 28, 2000
	Witness (name)	Witness (signature)	(Date)
	Iin Seek Kim	Dan Gook Kin	April 28, 2000
	Witness (name)	Witness (signature)	(Date)

-2-

DC1 - 74558 1

PATENT REEL: 010975 FRAME: 0193